



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 11667/2021**
M/S P.H.D. FAMILY WELFARE FOUNDATION

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mandeep Baisla, Adv.

versus

SMT. CHANCHALA KUMARI SINGH

.....Respondent

Through: none

CORAM:
REGISTRAR KRISHAN KUMAR SHARMA

% **ORDER**
18.04.2022

As per office report, the Respondent and his counsel has been served in terms of order dated 10.2.2022 through Whatsapp.

Counter Affidavit be filed within 4 weeks thereafter. Rejoinder, if any, within 2 weeks thereafter.

List on 13.07.2022.

REGISTRAR

APRIL 18, 2022/sk