



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 11667/2021**
M/S P.H.D. FAMILY WELFARE FOUNDATION

.....Petitioner
Through: Ms. Mandeep Baisala, Adv.

versus

SMT. CHANCHALA KUMARI SINGH

.....Respondent
Through: None.

CORAM:
SHRI KRISHAN KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

% **ORDER**
13.07.2022

Neither the respondent is present despite service nor has filed counter affidavit.

The matter may be placed before the Hon'ble Court on **25.07.2022**, the date already fixed.

REGISTRAR

JULY 13, 2022/KCT