



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11667/2021**

M/S P.H.D. FAMILY WELFARE FOUNDATION Petitioner

**Through: Mr. Sameer Kumar, Mr. Madhup
Singhal, Mr. Sahil Chowdhory, Mr.
Shah Rukh Ahmad and Mr. Mandeep
Baisala, Advs.**

versus

SMT. CHANCHALA KUMARI SINGH Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

25.07.2022

%

None is present for the respondent.

In the interest of justice, list on 12th September, 2022.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

JULY 25, 2022

Pallavi