



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11667/2021, CM APPL. 36066/2021**

M/S P.H.D. FAMILY WELFARE FOUNDATION Petitioner

Through: Mr.Sameer Kumar, Mr.Shahruk
Ahmed, Mr.Sahil Chaudhary and
Mr.Mandeep Baisala, Advocates

versus

SMT. CHANCHALA KUMARI SINGH Respondent

Through: Mr.Bharat Grotra, Mr.Ayush
Choursia and Ms.Somya, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

%

12.09.2022

Learned counsel for the respondent submits that he has filed the counter affidavit. However, the same is not on record. Let the counter affidavit be brought on record. Petitioner may also file rejoinder, if any, within four weeks with copy to the counsel for the respondent.

List on 25.01.2023.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

SEPTEMBER 12, 2022

rb