



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 11667/2021 & CM APPL. 36066/2021- Stay
M/S P.H.D. FAMILY WELFARE FOUNDATION

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mandeep Baisala, Adv.

versus

SMT. CHANCHALA KUMARI SINGH

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Abhishek Vashisht, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

% **ORDER**
25.01.2023

1. The counter affidavit filed by the respondent has been returned under objections. Learned counsel for the respondent to check up with the Registry and have the same placed on record after removing objections, if any.
2. In the meanwhile, the petitioner is granted six weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit.
3. List on 16.08.2023.
4. Interim orders to continue till the next date.

REKHA PALLI, J

JANUARY 25, 2023

acm