



\$~51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11667/2021 & CM APPL. 36066/2021**

M/S P.H.D. FAMILY WELFARE FOUNDATIONPetitioner

Through: Mr. Uday P. Singh, Proxy Counsel

versus

SMT. CHANCHALA KUMARI SINGHRespondent

Through: Ms. Somya Chaturvedi, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

28.10.2024

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. At request both sides are granted four weeks to file written submissions.
2. Relist on 06.05.2025.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

OCTOBER 28, 2024/rk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any