



\$~26

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11667/2021 with CM APPL. 36066/2021**

**M/S P.H.D. FAMILY WELFARE FOUNDATION .....Petitioner**

**Through: Mr. Tanmay Yadav, Advocate.**

**versus**

**SMT. CHANCHALA KUMARI SINGH .....Respondent**

**Through: Mr. Akarsh Chourasia, Advocate  
(proxy)**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU**

**ORDER**

**06.05.2025**

%

1. Learned Counsel for the Petitioner submits that he wishes to file the Rejoinder. Let the Rejoinder be filed within four weeks, failing which it will not be taken on record since direction was passed by the Coordinate Bench on 25.01.2023 to file a Rejoinder.
2. The parties shall also comply with the Order dated 16.04.2024 atleast one week before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 27.11.2025.
4. In the meantime, interim order dated 10.02.2022 shall continue till the next date of hearing.

**TARA VITASTA GANJU, J**

**MAY 6, 2025/PB**

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)