



\$~35

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 11667/2021 and CM APPL. 36066/2021

M/S P.H.D. FAMILY WELFARE FOUNDATIONPetitioner

Through: Mr.Tanmay Yadav, Advocate

versus

SMT. CHANCHALA KUMARI SINGH

.....Respondent

Through: Ms.Vrinda Goyal and Mr.Vaibhav
Maheshwari, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

29.04.2026

List on 17.09.2026.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

APRIL 29, 2026

na